ST. JOHN'S ARMENIAN CHURCH OF GREATER DETROIT

February 13, 1976

Bylaws Amendments

Bylaws of the Armenian Church of America (Eastern Diocese)

- Article 14. The duties of the Annual Parish Assembly shall be:
- Section A. To elect officers of the Annual Parish Assembly from a slate to be determined by the Parish Assembly.
- Section B. To elect a Nominating Committee composed of not less than three and not more than five members for a one-year term.

The Nominating Committee shall prepare lists of candidates, double the number of vacancies for the election of the Parish Council, Auditing Committee, subsequent Nominating Committee and Diocesan Delegates

Members of the Nominating Committee may enter their own names as candidates for office.

The Nominating Committee shall nominate candidates by majority vote.

The Nominating Committee, together with the Auditing Committee, shall govern the elections of the Parish Council members, Diocesan Delegates and subsequent Nominating and Auditing Committees during the Parish Assembly.

PARISH ASSEMBLY

ST. JOHN'S ARMENIAN CHURCH

PROPOSAL

Proposed that the Primate and the Diocesan Council use the means available to them to bring about a change in the present practices of the Armenian Church regarding the Church funeral of individuals who commit suicide.

PARISH ASSEMBLY

ST. JOHN'S ARMENIAN CHURCH